
Estimated Revenue, Fund Balance or Transfers in
Balance before Amount of Balance after

Account Number Description Amendment Amendment Amendment

887-491100 TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND 5,925,110$              5,000,000$          10,925,110$            

5,925,110$        5,000,000$     10,925,110$      

Appropriations
Balance before Amount of Balance after

Account Number Project Description Amendment Amendment Amendment
8871700-570150 2417210 EVENTS PARK INFRASTRUCTURE 21,693,818$            5,000,000$          26,693,818$            

21,693,818$      5,000,000$     26,693,818$      

Explanation

Approved by the Broken Arrow Attest by Secretary
Economic Development Authority

Tuesday, May 6, 2025

_______________________
Chair, Debra Wimpee Curtis Green

The Municipal Budget Act adopted by the City Council allows the City to amend the budget at any time during the year for 
necessary expenditures incurred that exceed the original budget or when circumstances warrant the action.  Budget 
Amendment #23 recognizes an operating transfer in from the General Fund and then appropriates the transfer to provide 
planned supplemental funding for the Events Park Infrastructure project.  

_________________________________

Fund 887 - BAEDA
Budget Amendment #25

Fiscal Year 2025
5/6/2025


	887 - #25

